

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TAMMY HARRIS ,

Petitioner ,

Case No. SC07-429

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA ,

Respondent .

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

BILL McCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

TRISHA MEGGS PATE
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF
CRIMINAL APPEALS
FLORIDA BAR NO. 045489

THOMAS D. WINOKUR
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 906336

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PL-01, THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300
(850) 922-6674 (FAX)

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT.....	3
ISSUE I	3
IS THE DISTRICT COURT’S ORDER BELOW DISMISSING PETITIONER’S CASE FOR FAILURE TO REPEND TO ITS ORDER TO PAY THE FILING FEE IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND THE DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL? (Restated)	
ISSUE II	6
DID THE DISTRICT COURT RENDER A DECISION WITH REGARD TO AN ALLEGED JURY-INSTRUCTION ERROR THAT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND THE DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL? (Restated)	
ISSUE III.....	7
DOES THE DISTRICT COURT’S ORDER BELOW PRESENT A QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE? (Restated)	
ISSUE IV	7
DOES THIS COURT HAVE JURISDICTION TO REVIEW PETITIONER’S DOUBLE-JEOPARDY CLAIM? (Restated)	
CONCLUSION.....	8

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. National Adoption Counseling Service, Inc.</u> , 498 So. 2d 888 (Fla. 1986).....	4
<u>Jenkins v. State</u> , 385 So. 2d 1356 (Fla. 1980)	4
<u>Persaud v. State</u> , 838 So. 2d 529 (Fla. 2003)	4
<u>Reaves v. State</u> , 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	2,4,6
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
Section 877.03, Florida Statutes	2
 <u>OTHER</u>	
Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....	3
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(b)(1)(A).....	2
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(b)(2)(B).....	2
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv).....	3
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(v).....	7
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210	9
